7/14/22, 8:45 AM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/AIG22000474/UGA3Q2
Date: 14/07/2022

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:
Claimant Vehicle

AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2070052821

No : SKN4264A Insured Vehicle No : SMT440D

Date of Loss: 21/01/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 9084469871SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKN4264A

Make & Model: VOLKSWAGEN JETTA, 1.4 TSI 1622G5 (A) Engine No: CAXE42908

Reg. Date: 12/06/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: WVWZZZ16ZEM036421
Colour: Silver Odometer: 91380 km

Engine Capacity: 1390 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/40Z R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/40Z R18
Front Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 23,048.00 13,881.07 9,166.93 39.77
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 8,200.00 3,630.00 4,570.00 55.73
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 31,248.00 17,511.07 13,736.93 43.96
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 14,000.00
Nett Amount (S$) 31,248.00 14,000.00 17,248.00 55.20
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S$50.00/day) (S$) 200.00
+ Car Rental (22.0 x S$100.00/day) (S$) 2,200.00
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 7.45
Nett Liability (S$) 16,407.45
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 26/01/2022
Sin Hwee Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)
Date Inspected: 26/01/2022 Inspected At: Blk 3023A, Ubi Road 1, #01-59
Singapore 408717
Estimated Period of Repair: 20.0 days
Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1064127&extid=378607&CFID=95928...  1/3



7/14/22, 8:45 AM

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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N

Particulars

*FRONT FENDER R/H

*FRONT DOOR R/H

*REAR DOOR R/H

*SIDE SKIRT R/H

*ROCKER PANEL R/H

*FRONT DOOR PILLAR R/H

*CENTRE DOOR PILLAR R/H

*FRONT DOOR POWER WINDOW GEAR
*FRONT DOOR POWER WINDOW MOTOR
*FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM

*FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK

*DOOR HINGE

*ROOF LINING

*DOOR IMPACT SENSOR

*FRONT SAFETY BELT

*CURTAIN AIR BAG

*AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT

*DRIVER SEAT AIR BAG

*DOOR TOP MOULDING

*DOOR RUBBER

F=Franchise part. N=NettltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Badly Dented
Badly Dented
Badly Dented
Distorted
Dented

Dented

Dented

Bent

Jammed
Serviceable
Jammed
Serviceable
Deformed / Torn
Not Necessary
Activated / Jammed
Activated
Serviceable
Activated

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Sub Total (S$)

- Nett Item Discount on N Items 0.00/5.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

650.00F
2,300.00F
2,300.00F
485.00F
587.00F
568.00 F
468.00F
470.00F
680.00F
1,480.00 F
580.00F
600.00F
1,700.00F
540.00F
2,100.00F
2,140.00F
2,000.00F
2,500.00F
300.00F
600.00F

23,048.00
0.00

23,048.00

Amount

*540.85FN
*1,963.45 FN
*1,562.25 FN

*485.00 FN

*587.00 FN

*568.00 FN

*468.00 FN

*436.95FN

*640.55 FN

“FN
*357.30FN
“FN
*1,615.00 FN
“FN
*1,721.30FN
*1,800.00 FN
“FN
*1,866.00 FN
“FN

“FN

14,611.65
730.58

13,881.07

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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7/14/22, 8:45 AM Adjuster Report

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars

Labour Items

1 TO TRANSFER FRONT /REAR DOOR MECHANISMS FITTINGS AND
TRIMS TO NEW DOORS

2 TO REMOVE AND REFIX DASHBOARD TO FACILITATE REPAIR
WORK

3 TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN
WINDSCREEN SEALANT

5 TO REPLACE ,FRONT /DOOR DOOR PILLARS AND ROCKER PANEL
INCLUDE KNOCKING ,CUTTING AND WELDING TO REPLACE
JINSTALL AND ALIGN AFFECTED PARTS TO SYMMETRICAL SPEC

6 TO DISMOUNT INNER CARPET ,SEATS AND ROOF LINING TO
FACILITATE REPAIR WORK

7 TO REPLACE AND INSTALL CURTAIN AIR BAG AND CONTROL UNIT
TO CARRY OUT AIR BAG SYSTEM PROGRAMMING AND CODING

8 TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT DOOR ,REAR DOOR ,ROCKER PANEL
,DOOR PILLARS ,FRONT FENDER AND SIDE SKIRT

9 TO CARRY OUT WIRE CHECKING AND RESET FAULT CODES
10 TUFF KOTE

Lab.Type

New
New

New
New
New
New
New

New

New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

300.00
650.00

200.00
150.00
3,800.00
450.00
250.00

2,000.00

200.00
200.00

8,200.00

Amount

120.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
2,000.00
200.00
200.00

1,000.00

30.00
80.00

3,630.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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