7/14/22, 8:45 AM Adjuster Report

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC6/AIG22000474/UGA3Q2

14/07/2022 Date:

**REFERENCE** 

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2070052821 **Claimant Vehicle** 

SKN4264A Insured Vehicle No: SMT440D No:

Date of Loss: 21/01/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 9084469871SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: **SKN4264A** 

Make & Model: VOLKSWAGEN JETTA, 1.4 TSI 1622G5 (A) CAXE42908 Engine No:

Reg. Date: 12/06/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: WVWZZZ16ZEM036421

Colour: Odometer: 91380 km Silver

**Engine Capacity:** 1390 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): **Market Value/New Car Price** 

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Engine Modification: Pre-accident Condition: Yes No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 225/407 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/407 R18 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		23,048.00	13,881.07	9,166.93	39.77
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		8,200.00	3,630.00	4,570.00	55.73
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	31,248.00	17,511.07	13,736.93	43.96
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		14,000.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	31,248.00	14,000.00	17,248.00	55.20
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S	550.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		
	+ Car Rental (22.0 x S\$1	00.00/day) (S\$)	2,200.00		
	+ Doc/S	Search Fee (S\$)	7.45		
	No	Nett Liability (S\$)			

**INSPECTION** 

Date of Assignment: 26/01/2022

Sin Hwee Motor Pte Ltd (HQ) Date Inspected: 26/01/2022 Inspected At:

Blk 3023A, Ubi Road 1, #01-59

Singapore 408717

Estimated Period of Repair: 20.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Chong Pui Lin Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

## **REPAIR DETAILS**

## **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT FENDER R/H	Badly Dented	650.00 F	*540.85 FN
2	1		*FRONT DOOR R/H	Badly Dented	2,300.00 F	*1,963.45 FN
3	1		*REAR DOOR R/H	Badly Dented	2,300.00 F	*1,562.25 FN
4	1		*SIDE SKIRT R/H	Distorted	485.00 F	*485.00 FN
5	1		*ROCKER PANEL R/H	Dented	587.00 F	*587.00 FN
6	1		*FRONT DOOR PILLAR R/H	Dented	568.00 F	*568.00 FN
7	1		*CENTRE DOOR PILLAR R/H	Dented	468.00 F	*468.00 FN
8	1		*FRONT DOOR POWER WINDOW GE	AR Bent	470.00 F	*436.95 FN
9	1		*FRONT DOOR POWER WINDOW MC	OTOR Jammed	680.00 F	*640.55 FN
10	1		*FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM	Serviceable	1,480.00 F	*- FN
11	1		*FRONT DOOR INNER LOCK	Jammed	580.00 F	*357.30 FN
12	4		*DOOR HINGE	Serviceable	600.00 F	*- FN
13	1		*ROOF LINING	Deformed / Torn	1,700.00 F	*1,615.00 FN
14	2		*DOOR IMPACT SENSOR	Not Necessary	540.00 F	*- FN
15	2		*FRONT SAFETY BELT	Activated / Jammed	2,100.00 F	*1,721.30 FN
16	1		*CURTAIN AIR BAG	Activated	2,140.00 F	*1,800.00 FN
17	1		*AIR BAG CONTROL UNIT	Serviceable	2,000.00 F	*- FN
18	1		*DRIVER SEAT AIR BAG	Activated	2,500.00 F	*1,866.00 FN
19	2		*DOOR TOP MOULDING	Not Necessary	300.00 F	*- FN
20	2		*DOOR RUBBER	Not Necessary	600.00 F	*- FN
F=Fra	ınchise	part. N=Nettl	emDisc.	-		
	Sub Total (S\$) - Nett Item Discount on N Items 0.00/5.00% (S\$)				<b>23,048.00</b> 0.00	<b>14,611.65</b> 730.58
				Total Parts (S\$)	23,048.00	13,881.07
			Report was unsu	bmitted during this print-out.		

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_printrpt&caseid=1064127&extid=378607&CFID=95928... 2/3

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO TRANSFER FRONT /REAR DOOR MECHANISMS FITTINGS AND TRIMS TO NEW DOORS	New	300.00	120.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REFIX DASHBOARD TO FACILITATE REPAIR WORK	New	650.00	0.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN	New	200.00	0.00
4	WINDSCREEN SEALANT	New	150.00	0.00
5	TO REPLACE ,FRONT /DOOR DOOR PILLARS AND ROCKER PANEL INCLUDE KNOCKING ,CUTTING AND WELDING TO REPLACE ,INSTALL AND ALIGN AFFECTED PARTS TO SYMMETRICAL SPEC	New	3,800.00	2,000.00
6	TO DISMOUNT INNER CARPET ,SEATS AND ROOF LINING TO FACILITATE REPAIR WORK	New	450.00	200.00
7	TO REPLACE AND INSTALL CURTAIN AIR BAG AND CONTROL UNIT TO CARRY OUT AIR BAG SYSTEM PROGRAMMING AND CODING	New	250.00	200.00
8	TO SPRAY PAINT FRONT DOOR ,REAR DOOR ,ROCKER PANEL ,DOOR PILLARS ,FRONT FENDER AND SIDE SKIRT	New	2,000.00	1,000.00
9	TO CARRY OUT WIRE CHECKING AND RESET FAULT CODES	New	200.00	30.00
10	TUFF KOTE	New	200.00	80.00
	Gross Labou	8,200.00	3,630.00	
	Report was unsubmitted during this	print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >